West Coast Sea Angling Club Competitions & Dates of Importance 2026

Competition

Date

WCSAC AGM - Thursday

Times

Day/Night

Tides

1st January (1st Half of the Winter League 2026 Begins)

15th January at Northfield 19:00 for 19:30 start

High Tide 17:55 at 7.9m / Low Tide 00:11 at 2.6m High

Kitty/Format
(please bring correct money)

Guernsey Shore)

Herm One & Island Cup
(if Herm Boat cancelled due to weather -
to be fished in Guernsey for Island Cup
only - Herm to be re-arranged)

Sun 1st Mar

WCSAC Presentation Night for 2025 Season - Saturday 7th March at Le Cotils 19:00-19:30 till late

Sat 21st to Sun 22nd Mar

(noon)

Check Boat Times on Day

Night

Guernsey Shore One Sat 17th to Sun 18th Jan 18:00 to 08:00 Night Tide 06:14 at 8.4m £2 (Entry Optional) Bass/Three Bearded Rockling
Guernsey Shore Two Sun 1st Feb 09:00 to 18:00 Day Low Tide 12:34 at 1.5m / High Tide 18.33 at 8.8m £2 (Entry Optional) Any Mullet / Gilthead
Guernsey Shore Three Sat 21st to Sun 22nd Feb 18:00 to 08:00 Night ~|HighTide 21.15at 9.0m /Low Tide 03:30 at 1.6m High £2 (Entry Optional) Bass/Gilthead
Tide 09:33 at 9.0m
WCSAC 24 HR WINNER TAKES ALL . . . y . N £5 Entry - Heaviest Bass
(Does not count towards Overall or Sat 28th Feb to 12:00 (noon) to 12:00 Day/Night High Tide 16:43 at 7.6m / Low Tide 23.02 at 2.7m £5 Entry - Heaviest Gilthead

High Tide 05.01 at 8.2m / Low Tide 11.34 at 2.0m

High Tide 20:19 at 9.5m / Low Tide 02:38 at 0.9m High
Tide 08:37 - 9.5m

31st March (1st Half of the Winter League Ends)

1st April ( Summer Boat League Begins)

High Tide 20:18 at 9.6m / Low Tide 02:40 at 0.8m High

£5 Entry - Heaviest Thick Lipped Mullet

£2 (Entry Optional) Bass / Catch & Release Huss
(longest cm)

SPECIMEN HUNT FUNDRAISER RACE NIGHT - Saturday 8th August - Hampshire Lodge 19.30-20.00

Guernsey Shore Four Sat 18th to Sun 19th April 18:00 to 08:00 Night Tide 08:39 at 9.6m £2 (Entry Optional) Bass/Gilthead
Guernsey Shore Five Sun 24th May 09:00 to 17:00 Day High Tide 13.55 at 7.2m £2 (Entry Optional) Any Mullet / Gilthead
Herm Two Sat 13th - Sun 14th June | Check Boat Times on Day | Night | 19h Tide 17:53 at 8.5m / Low Tide 00.22 at 1.9m High £2 (Entry Optional) Gilthead / Bass
Tide 06.24 at 8.6m
WCSAC 24 HR WINNER TAKES ALL . . A . . . £5 Entry - Heaviest Bass
(Does not count towards Overall or Sat 27th to Sun 28th June 12:00 (Tﬁggz];o 12:00 Day/Night HighTide 17£i1 :tT?alr.nolelfraP?Zg_lo'w at2.9m £5 Entry - Heaviest Gilthead
Guernsey Shore) 9 o ! £5 Entry - Heaviest Thick Lipped Mullet
Herm Three Sun 26th Jul Check Boat Times on Day Day Low Tide 11.23 at 3.6m / High Tide 17.29 at 7.3m £2 (Entry Optional) Any Mullet/ Any Bream

High Tide 21:29 at 9.8m / Low Tide 03:58 at 0.8m

Herm 4

Guernsey Shore Six (Carlton Cup) Sat 15th to Sun 16th Aug 18:00 to 08:00 Night High Tide 09:53 at 9.4m £2 (Entry Optional) Bass / Heaviest Mullet
P D RO DO da eptembe da eptembe
Guernsey Shore Seven Sun 27th Sep 10:00 to 18:00 Day Low Tide 14:04 at 1.4m / High Tide 18:02 at 9.5m £2 (Entry Optional) Thin Lipped Mullet/ Couches

30th September ( Summer Boat League Ends)

1st October ( 2nd Half of the Winter League Begins)

SPECIMEN HUNT WEEKEND ROUND TWO - Friday 2nd October - Sunday 4th October

SPECIMEN HUNT WEEKEND ROUND THREE - Friday 6th till Sunday 8th November

SPECIMEN HUNT - Presentation Night - Saturday 21st November starting at 19:00-19:30 till late

Sat 28th to 29th Nov

Check Boat Times on Day

Night

High Tide 21.19 at 8.7m / Low Tide 03.36 at 2.2m High
Tide 09:37 at 8.8m

£2 (Entry Optional) Any Bream / Red Mullet

Guernsey Shore Eight (Harbour Comp)

All weigh in and weigh outs for Guernsey shore competitions will take place by The Salerie Fuel Berth.

Version 1.1 (CF) - 14.02.2023

Sun 6th Dec

13:00 to 21:00

Day/Night

High Tide 17.42 at 8.0m

31st December ( Winter League 2026 Ends)

£2 (Entry Optional) Red Mullet / Any Bream

Island and Herm competitions, Inter Island Quay.



